Option 3a: Cable failure in 2018/19 $53.24 $61.76 $96.31

Option 3b: Cable failure in 2023/24  $45.05 $51.52 $78.20

Option 3c: Cable failure in 2035/36 $36.93 $40.56 $56.25

Option 3d: Cable failure in 2037/38 $35.51 $38.77 $53.02

Table 2: Cable Failure NPV Table

The NPV table shows evident that Option 2 (Replacing the cable in 2017/18
before failure) has a lower NPV score during a deep ocean fault or an
unsuccessful cable repair event within  its design life of 30 years.

Under shallow water fault conditions, the existing cable would need to last
beyond 2023/2024 to provide a lower NPV value to Option 2.  In the event of an
unsuccessful cable repair hence initiating the replacement of a new cable, the
cable needs to last beyond 2048/49 to provide a lower NPV value to Option 2.
However, the probability of a shallow water fault or unsuccessful cable repair
event is low due the majority length of the submarine cable in deep sea (depth of
25m–61.5m) covering 90% of existing cable joints.

5.2.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The table below shows a sensitivity based NPV table ($M) based on a deep ocean
cable fault event (12 months) due to the likelihood of it occurring on Backstairs
Passage[24-25].

AMP 2.1.03 Kangaroo Island – Network Security

ASSET MANAGEMENT PLAN 2.1.03 – KANGAROO ISLAND – NETWORK SECURITY
Issued – October 2014
This document is not to be copied or issued to anyone outside of SA Power Networks without the express permission of MNSP

 SA Power Networks 2014
Internal Use Only   Page 23 of 47

Description NPV
Cost

Cable
cost

-20% /
+20%

Discount
rate

6% / 8.5%

Generation
cost

-20% /
+20%

Cable
Repair cost

-20% /
+20%

VCR
Cost

-20% /
+20%

Option 1a:
Cable failure in 2018/19 $75.07

$68.38 $75.07 $70.32 $73.37 $74.56

$81.77 $66.36 $79.83 $76.78 $75.59

Option 1b:
Cable failure in 2023/24 $58.37

$53.36 $58.37 $54.72 $57.10 $57.96

$63.37 $46.67 $62.02 $59.64 $58.77

Option 1c:
Cable failure in 2033/34 $40.09

$37.30 $40.09 $37.87 $39.38 $39.85

$42.89 $27.02 $42.32 $40.80 $40.34

Option 1d:
Cable failure in 2034/35 $38.51

$35.87 $38.51 $36.39 $37.84 $38.27

$41.14 $25.63 $40.63 $39.18 $38.74

Option 2:
Replace cable in 2017/18
before failure

$39.14
$32.04 $39.14 $39.14 $39.14 $39.14

$46.24 $35.07 $39.14 $39.14 $39.14

Table 3: Sensitivity Based NPV Table

The sensitivity based NPV table shows evident that Option 2 (Replacing the cable
in 2017/18 before failure) has a lower NPV score prior to 2034/35.  It is unlikely
that the existing cable will last for 41 years and 19 years longer than the original
cable.

In conclusion, Net Present Cost (NPC) analysis has demonstrated that the
replacement of the existing cable before failure (2018) has the least NPC of all the
viable and feasible options.

6. CAPACITY REVIEW

6.1 Forecast Load Growth

The behaviour of the system was assessed for system normal (n) using 10% Probability of